
October 2021
New Publications

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145689
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1142493
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145690
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114407
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069042
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146940
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062352
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114393
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1057687
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140662
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145842
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114380
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147566


1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

Contents

Art	 2

Economics and Management	 2

Education	 2

English Language and Literatures	 3

Film and Performance Studies	 5

German Language and Literatures	 5

History	 6

Law	 7

Linguistics	 11

Media and Communication	 13

Music	 14

Philosophy	 14

Political Science	 15

Romance Languages and Literatures	 17

Sociology	 20

Theology	 23

Index	 24

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers	 25

Our Representatives – Print	 26

Our Representatives – eBooks	 27

Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com. 

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

2Art Economics and Management Education

Cătălin D. Constantin

Somewhere over the Square

An Aerial Analysis of Urban 
Development

This book offers a new way of looking at 
the geographical spaces occupied by ur-
ban squares, proposing a different perspec-
tive on European urban squares. This might 
strike one as a bold statement, but it should 
first and foremost be taken literally. The 
photographs in this book, taken with a pro-
fessional drone, show an aerial view of 
squares in a number of historical European 
cities. Famous squares in well-known cit-
ies across Europe, from Lisbon to Istanbul, 
are presented alongside lesser-known but 
no less interesting squares.

Drone photography offers a bird’s eye 
view. This is one of the few instances where 
technical and artistic languages success-
fully overlap. The bird’s eye view is, al-
most without exception, spectacular.

Ulrich Hoffmann • Arpit Bhutani

Voluntary Sustainability 
Standards

Illusions of Progress and a Way 
Forward

Voluntary sustainability standards (VSS) 
are an integral part of facilitating green 
consumerism, green economy and growth. 
However, many of these standards are 
now at a crossroads. Against this back-
ground, the book examines the illusions 
and realities of VSS in recent decades and 
whether these standards can be made fit 
for a vital future.

Feridoon Koohi-Kamali (eds.)

Exploring Roots of Inequality 
in Latin America and Peru

The book will likely be used in courses on 
Economic development, Labor Econom-
ics courses and by policy ordinated inter-
ested in inequality, development and 
applied econometrics. 

Warren J. Blumenfeld

God, Guns, Capitalism, and 
Hypermasculinity

Commentaries on the Culture of 
Firearms in the United States

The book covers issues of firearms vio-
lence and efforts at common sense reform 
from multiple perspectives, including a 
culture and climate of firearms addressed 
from a historical, social, governmental, 
legal, and psychological perspective; po-
litical activism and organizing strategies; 
and options for reform.

Regula Bürgi • Philipp Gonon (eds.)

Governance Revisited

Challenges and Opportunities for 
Vocational Education and Training

Focussing on European countries, this 
edited volume examines the variety of 
European VET governance and VET gov-
ernance research. In particular, it pro-
vides insights into regional, local and de-
centralized governance at meso as well 
as micro level. As such, the edited volume 
sheds light on the hitherto far less ex-
plored dimensions of VET governance.

Oxford, 2021. 242 pp., 321 fig. col.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-497-9

CHF 39.– / €D 33.95 / €A 34.– / € 30.90 /  

£ 25.– / US-$ 37.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-498-6

CHF 39.– / €D 33.95 / €A 34.– / € 30.90 /  

£ 25.– / US-$ 37.95

New York, 2021. XVIII, 146 pp., 8 b/w ill.,  
2 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8771-1

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8772-8

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

New York, 2021. X, 104 pp., 25 b/w ill., 16 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8989-0

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.30 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9129-9

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.30 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 45.95

New York, 2021. VIII, 232 pp., 2. b/w ill.

Equity in Higher Education Theory, Policy, 
and Praxis. Vol. 16

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9186-2

CHF 40.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.70 / € 32.50 /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 38.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9187-9

CHF 40.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.70 / € 32.50 /  

£ 26.– / US-$ 38.95

Bern, 2022. 432 pp., 5 fig. col., 8 fig. b/w, 
19 tables.

Studies in Vocational and Continuing 
Education. Vol. 20

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4287-2

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4382-4

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062326
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140535
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146180
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150450
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140662


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

3

Pierre Caspard

La famille, l’école, l’État

Un modèle helvétique, XVIIe-XIXe 
siècles

Dans les régions développées de l’Occi-
dent moderne, les parents ont été nom-
breux à vouloir assurer à leurs enfants, 
garçons et fi lles, une bonne maîtrise de 
leur langue, parlée, lue et écrite. Les rai-
sons qui étaient les leurs, les moyens qu’ils 
se sont donnés, les résultats qu’ils ont at-
teints, font l’objet du présent livre.

Le contexte régional observé est celui 
de l’actuel canton suisse de Neuchâtel. 
Les principes, valeurs et intérêts qui mo-
tivaient ses paysans, artisans, ouvriers, 
commerçants, petits notables, à instruire 
ou faire instruire leurs enfants, se donnent 
à voir dans leurs écrits personnels, mais 
aussi dans les programmes de leurs écoles, 
dont ils décidaient collectivement, dans 
un contexte de démocratie directe exer-
cée au niveau communal.

Jan Friederichs

Schulreformen als Antwort auf 
gesellschaftliche 
Veränderungen

Die Gemeinschaftsschule im 
Spannungsfeld der Bildungspolitik in 
Baden-Württemberg

Die Studie behandelt die Schulsystemre-
form von 2011 in Baden-Württemberg am 
Beispiel der Gemeinschaftsschule. Die 
bildungspolitischen Ziele der Landregie-
rung werden beschrieben. Untersucht 
wird, ob die Gemeinschaftsschule und 
das Gymnasium auf Dauer nebeneinan-
der bestehen können.

Nina Gregori

Lehrpersonenhandeln im 
Klassenrat

Eine interaktionsanalytische 
Untersuchung

Die Studie untersucht das Handeln der 
Lehrperson im Klassenrat. Mittels Inter-
aktionsanalyse werden die kommunika-
tiven Lehrpersonenhandlungen eruiert 
und Wirkungspotenziale dieser Lehrper-
sonenhandlungen herausgearbeitet. Die 
Publikation ist interdisziplinär zwischen 
Interaktionslinguistik und Fachdidaktik 
verortet. 

Andrej Rajský • Marek Wiesenganger 
(eds.)

Relationality in Education of 
Morality

The authors reveal the essential connec-
tion of well-wishing and charitable acts 
with the interior structure of persons. 
The moral education and realisation of 
students are inevitably linked to estab-
lishment of authentic friendly relation-
ships. 

Virginia Fusco

The Symbolic Potential of the 
Hybrid: Anita Blake and 
Horror and Vampire Literature

This book argues at the intersection of 
feminist literary analysis and cultural 
studies methodology and the author sets 
out that Anita Blake: Vampire Hunter rep-
resents a twenty-first century series at-
tempting to challenge social norms and 
to envision worlds of freedom.

Bruxelles, 2021. 236 p., 5 ill. n/b, 10 tabl.

Exploration. Collection de la Société Suisse 
pour la Recherche en Education. Vol. 196

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-416-6

CHF 25.– / €D 20.95 / €A 22.– / € 20.– /  

£ 17.– / US-$ 24.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-417-3

CHF 25.– / €D 20.95 / €A 22.– / € 20.– /  

£ 17.– / US-$ 24.95

Berlin, 2021. 440 S.

Erziehungskonzeptionen und Praxis.  
Bd. 87

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85413-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85927-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Bern, 2021. 352 S., 86 farb. Abb., 2 s/w Abb.,  
4 Tab.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4303-9

CHF 89.– / €D 76.95 / €A 79.10 / € 72.– /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 86.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4391-6

Berlin, 2021. 166 pp., 6 fig. b/w, 9 tables.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 36

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85264-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86094-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Berlin, 2021. 212 pp.

Anglo-amerikanische Studien /  
Anglo-American Studies. Literatur, Kultur 
und Didaktik / Literature, Culture and 
Teaching. Vol. 67

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85720-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86388-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Education English Language and 
Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/view/title/70643
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147822
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1148441
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114407
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146179
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145670


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

4English Language and Literatures

Berlin, 2021. 238 pp.

Studies in English Medieval Language and 
Literature. Vol. 58

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86173-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86174-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Dominika Ruszkiewicz

Love and Virtue in Middle 
English and Middle Scots 
Poetry

The book provides the first comprehen-
sive study of love and ethics in late me-
dieval poems written by Geoffrey Chau-
cer, James I, Robert Henryson, William 
Dunbar, and Gavin Douglas. It shows how 
the ideas on love, virtue, and human well-
being were disseminated between Eng-
land and Scotland and adjusted to meet 
cultural changes.

Oxford, 2021. XVI, 302 pp., 9 fig. col.,  
10 fig. b/w, 1 table.

New Comparative Criticism. Vol. 11

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-639-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-640-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Florian Mussgnug • Mathelinda 
Nabugodi • Thea Petrou (eds.)

Thinking Through Relation

Encounters in Creative Critical 
Writing

These essays by leading scholars exam-
ine the power of serendipitous encoun-
ter between artists, thinkers and artistic 
media as well as the importance of crea-
tive interjection in the arts and human-
ities. They bring texts and artworks into 
relation in order to amply demonstrate 
that relation itself is a form of thinking

Berlin, 2022. 192 S.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85247-7

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85306-1

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /  

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Gül Kurtuluş

Convention and Contravention 
in Ben Jonson’s Three 
Comedies

Volpone, The Alchemist, 
Bartholomew Fair

The book is about Oscar Wilde’s, George 
Bernard Shaw’s and Arthur Wing Pinero’s 
plays written and performed in London 
in the late nineteenth and early twenti-
eth centuries. 

Berlin, 2022. 178 pp.

New Americanists in Poland. Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85078-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86730-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Marta Koval

Frameworks of Memory in 
Recent American Fiction

Narratives of East-Central European 
Immigrant Experience

The monograph analyzes the fictional 
representations of memory and forget-
ting and the roles it plays in identity con-
struction and in the adjustment of immi-
grants and exiles. It focuses on post-im-
migrant and exile fiction by contemporary 
American writers of East-Central Euro-
pean descent: Askold Melnyczuk, Dom-
nica Radulescu, and Aleksandar Hemon.

Berlin, 2021. 326 pp.

Modernity in Question. Studies in 
Philosophy and History of Ideas. Vol. 18

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86334-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86437-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Paulina Grzęda

Time and Alterity in South 
African Writing

André Brink, J.M. Coetzee, and Zakes 
Mda Revisited

Reevaluating neoliberalism’s temporal 
regimes of growth and decline, the book 
invites us to think about temporality ex-
perimentally. Focusing on works by Brink, 
Coetzee and Mda, it studies South Afri-
can revisioning of time and alterity. It 
also examines what living in a post-rev-
olutionary society entails for one’s per-
ception of time and otherness.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114418
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069006
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146940
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150307
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1142502


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

5

Berlin, 2022. 300 S., 8 s/w Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85587-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86945-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Goran Lovric (Hrsg.)

Provinz in der 
Gegenwartsliteratur

Thema des Sammelbands ist die Darstel-
lung der Provinz in der deutschsprachi-
gen Gegenwartsliteratur nach der Jahr-
tausendwende. Analysiert werden zeit-
genössische Regional-, Dorf- und 
Provinzromane. Provinz erscheint oft als 
Mikrokosmos. Themen sind u.a. Urbani-
sierung, Landflucht, Stadtflucht, Vergan-
genheitsbewältigung, Globalisierung und 
Migration. 

Bern, 2022. 488 S.

Beihefte zu Simpliciana. Bd. 9

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4446-3

CHF 112.– / €D 97.95 / €A 99.70 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4448-7

CHF 112.– / €D 96.95 / €A 99.80 / € 90.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Hans Geulen

Auffassungen und Formen der 
Geschehensdarbietung in 
erzählender Dichtung von 
Renaissance und Barock

Die Studie versteht sich als Beitrag zu ei-
ner historischen Narratologie frühneu-
zeitlicher Erzählliteratur. 

Berlin, 2022. 358 S., 16 farb. Abb., 10 s/w Abb.

Literarisches Leben heute. Bd. 9

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84307-9

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86348-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Johanna Canaris • Stefan Elit (Hrsg.)

Arbeitsbuch Judith Kuckart

Erzählen – Theater – Tanz

Judith Kuckarts Schaffen wird in den Be-
reichen Prosa, Theater, Hör-Feature und 
Tanz seit den 1980er Jahren zurückver-
folgt. Dies geschieht mittels Fachbeiträ-
gen, persönlichen Kurzessays von 
Wegbegleiter*innen sowie durch Gesprä-
che mit Judith Kuckart. Der Band bietet 
die erste Gesamtschau zum Werk der 
Künstlerin.

Bern, 2021. 344 S., 39 farb. Abb., 6 s/w Abb.

MIMOS – Schweizer Theater-Jahrbuch.  
Bd. 82

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4337-4

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.50 / € 23.20 /  

£ 19.– / US-$ 27.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4338-1

CHF 40.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.40 / € 32.20 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 38.95

Paola Gilardi (Hrsg.)

MIMOS 2020

Jossi Wieler

Jossi Wieler ist einer der prägendsten 
Schauspiel- und Opernregisseure im 
deutschsprachigen Raum. Kreation im 
Dialog und tiefgründige Erkundungen ei-
nes Stoffs auf seine gesellschaftspoliti-
sche Relevanz für die Gegenwart zeich-
nen sein Schaffen aus. Der Band gibt Ein-
blick in seine Arbeitsweisen, die 
Inspiration und die Ethik seiner Ästhetik.

New York, 2021. XVI, 274 pp., 2 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9121-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9122-0

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Brett Zimmerman (eds.)

Edgar Allan Poe as Amateur 
Psychologist

A Companion Anthology

This interdisciplinary collection is a com-
panion to its predecessor, Zimmerman’s 
Edgar Allan Poe: Amateur Psychologist 
(2019); it gathers the most important es-
says by authors—Hungerford, Stauffer, 
Stern, Bynum, Cleman, Hester and Segir, 
Phillips, Shackelford, Scheckel, Lloyd-
Smith, Whipple, Butler, Uba, Walker, Zim-
merman

English Language and 
Literatures Film and Performance Studies German Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062366
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146950
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146953
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140560
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145690


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

6

Bruxelles, 2021. 326 pp., 64 fig. b/w, 13 tables.

Europe des cultures / Europe of cultures. 
Vol. 23

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1743-8

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.30 / € 53.– /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1744-5

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.30 / € 53.– /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 63.95

Luďa Klusáková • Bianca del Espino 
Hidalgo (eds.)

Small Town Resilience and 
Heritage Commodification

This volume is written by an international 
and interdisciplinary team of scholars 
who are convinced about the importance 
of the small town as a research topic. It 
looks at how towns approach heritage, its 
instrumental use and its commodifica-
tion in support of its survival, asking 
about towns’ strategies to achieve resil-
ience to external pressure.

Berlin, 2021. 202 S.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86116-5

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /  

£ 19.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86117-2

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

Bertrand Michael Buchmann

Kurze Geschichte der 
Gegenwart

Das Buch spannt den Bogen von allgemei-
nen Weltproblemen wie Bevölkerung, Mi-
gration, Menschenrechte, Klimaerwär-
mung, Naturkatastrophen und Seuchen 
zu politischen, wirtschaftlichen und so-
zialen Problemen ausgewählter Staaten 
aus allen Kontinenten seit 2010. Globali-
sierung, Europäische Union und das 1. 
Jahr der Covid-Pandemie bilden den Ab-
schluss.

Berlin, 2021. 296 S. 23 s/w Abb., 3 Tab.

Studien zum mitteleuropäischen Adel.  
Bd. 8

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85020-6

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85843-1

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Miłosława Borzyszkowska-Szewczyk • 
Sabine Jagodzinski • Miloš Řeznik 
(Hrsg.)

Adel im Grenzraum

Transkulturelle Verflechtungen im 
Preußenland vom 18. bis zum 20. 
Jahrhundert

Das historische Preußenland zeichnete 
sich seit dem Mittelalter durch Konflikte, 
Koexistenz und Verflechtung von Kultu-
ren, Konfessionen und Traditionen aus. 
Vor diesem Hintergrund bildeten sich re-
gionale Adelslandschaften. Seit dem 18. 
Jahrhundert traf der politische, soziale 
und kulturelle Wandel auf die ausgepräg-
ten Traditionen des Adels.

Oxford, 2021. VI, 260 pp., 5 fig. col., 1 fig. b/w.

Studies in Modern German and Austrian 
Literature. Vol. 11

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-654-0

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-655-7

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

Uwe Schütte (eds.)

German Pop Music in Literary 
and Transmedial Perspectives

This book aims to make an important 
contribution to the emerging field of Ger-
man Pop Music Studies. The volume ex-
plores how pop music interacts transna-
tionally with literature, politics, film, 
video and fine art. Artists examined in-
clude Kraftwerk, Einstürzende Neubauten, 
Tocotronic, Ja, Panik, Gerhard Richter, R. 
W. Fassbinder, amongst others.

Bern, 2021. 252 p., 4 il. blanco/negro, 1 tablas.

Perspektiven der Germanistik und 
Komparatistik in Spanien / Perspectivas de 
la germanística y la literatura comparada 
en España. Tomo 18

en rústica	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3861-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4353-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Javier Rivero Grandoso (eds)

CAMINANDO POR LA 
LITERATURA

Reflexiones sobre la literatura como 
fuente para el turismo cultural

En este volumen se estudian las relacio-
nes entre literatura y turismo. Se anali-
zan los relatos de viaje con respecto al tu-
rismo y se abordan actividades turísticas 
desarrolladas a partir de textos literarios. 
El libro se centra en obras literarias am-
bientadas en Canarias y se propone la ex-
plotación turística de esos textos.

HistoryGerman Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1151127
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114393
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140570
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069062
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140504


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

7

Berlin, 2021. 330 p.

Studien zur klassischen Philologie.  
Tomo 182

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84657-5

CHF 91.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.– / € 70.– /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85949-0

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.– / € 70.– /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Gemma Bernadó Ferrer

Léxico filológico en la 
Antigüedad tardía

Selecciónde vocabulario filológico en 
escolios y comentarios latinos 
tardoantiguos

Este trabajo reúne un vocabulario de tér-
minos filológicos en escolios y comenta-
rios latinos tardoantiguos. Precedido por 
una introducción al corpus -constituido 
por Servio, Donato, Porfirión, Pseu-
do-Acrón, T. C. Donato entre otros-, su ob-
jetivo es profundizar en la aportación de 
los gramáticos tardoantiguos en el pro-
ceso de transmisión textual.

Berlin, 2022. 300 S.

Schriften zum Unternehmens- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 31

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84912-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86059-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Theresa Bauerdick

Der Vorrang der 
Individualabrede

Die Autorin untersucht umfassend die 
dogmatischen Grundlagen, den Tatbe-
stand und die Rechtsfolgen des in § 305b 
BGB normierten Vorrangprinzips unter 
Berücksichtigung der europäischen Ein-
flüsse im Primär- und Sekundärrecht.

Berlin, 2021. 252 pp., 33 fig. b/w.

Polish Studies – Transdisciplinary 
Perspectives. Vol. 38

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85452-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86694-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Justyna Straczuk • Alex Shannon

The Graveyard and the Table

The Catholic-Orthodox Borderland in 
Poland and Belarus

The ethnographic research into death rit-
uals and food practices in the Polish-Be-
larusian borderland shows that the sym-
bolic boundaries between the Catholic 
and Orthodox believers are dynamic and 
situational. The religious identity of the 
residents is shaped by social relations and 
norms more than by the institutional 
frames of both churches.

Berlin, 2021. 220 pp.

Studies in Philosophy, History of Ideas and 
Modern Societies. Vol. 22

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85845-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86574-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Georg Schmid

The Treachery of the Elites

The achievements of Western democra-
cies (equality, rule of law, social justice) 
are met with growing disdain. A hierar-
chical system, largely derived from the 
nation-state model, pits the (scorned) 
elites against the (disdained) people. So-
cial give and take does not happen any-
more, the situation is being made worse 
by social media.

Berlin, 2022. 276 S., 8 farb. Abb., 1 s/w Abb.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Bd. 70

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86352-7

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86365-7

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Françoise Lartillot • Ina Ulrike Paul 
(Hrsg.)

Der Erste Weltkrieg in 
Literatur, Künsten und 
Wissenschaft La Première 
Guerre mondiale dans la 
littérature, les arts et les 
sciences

Kriegserfahrung und intellektuelle 
Gegenwehr Expérience de la guerre 
et résistance intellectuelle

Der Erste Weltkrieg wirkte rhetorisch 
und symbolisch über 1918/19 hinaus. Neun 
Fallstudien dieses Konferenzbandes zei-
gen, wie bildende Kunst, Wissenschaft, 
Literatur und Verlagswesen in Frankreich 
und Deutschland die kollektive Erinne-
rung an diese epochale Katastrophe 
prägten. 

History Law

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1148436
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140695
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149191
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145847
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140572


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

8Law

Berlin, 2021. 396 S., 8 s/w Abb., 19 Tab.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6255

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85353-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85791-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Julian Günthner

Kunst und Kriminalität – eine 
strafrechtliche, 
kriminologische und 
phänomenologische 
Betrachtung der 
Kunstkriminalität

Die Publikation widmet sich der Kunst-
kriminalität und führt eine strafrechtli-
che Untersuchung ihrer Erscheinungs-
formen durch. Weiterhin wird eine Aus-
wertung vorhandener empirischer Daten 
zur Kunstkriminalität vorgenommen so-
wie die polizeiliche Verfolgungspraxis 
der Kunstkriminalität mittels Experten-
interviews untersucht. 

Berlin, 2021. 336 S., 9 farb. Abb., 9 s/w Abb.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6265

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86563-7

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86749-5

CHF 77.– / €D 65.95 / €A 68.20 / € 62.– /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

Larissa Furtwengler

Völkerrechtliche 
Verpflichtungen von Staaten 
bei der Entscheidung über 
Rüstungsexporte

Die Arbeit befasst sich mit der Rolle des 
Völkerrechts im Bereich der Rüstungsex-
porte. Neben den speziellen nationalen, 
regionalen und internationalen Vorschrif-
ten, die Rüstungsexporte regeln, wird 
dem Friedenssicherungsrecht, den Men-
schenrechten, dem humanitären Völker-
recht und dem Recht der Staatenverant-
wortlichkeit besondere Beachtung 
geschenkt.

Berlin, 2021. 244 S.

Schriften zum Arbeitsrecht und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 110

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86318-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86481-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Miriam Engler

Entgeltgleichheit zwischen 
Männern und Frauen im 
französischen Arbeitsrecht

Die Autorin analysiert im Rechtsvergleich 
die rechtlichen Instrumente des franzö-
sischen Arbeitsrechts, die die Entgelt-
gleichheit zwischen Männern und Frauen 
zum Ziel haben. Dazu gehören insbeson-
dere Beweiserleichterungen, die Sammel-
klage für kollektive Diskriminierungen 
und der Index für berufliche Gleichstel-
lung.

Berlin, 2021. 614 S., 2 s/w Abb.

Studien zum Internationalen, 
Europäischen und Öffentlichen Recht.  
Bd. 32

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85352-8

CHF 127.– / €D 109.95 / €A 113.– / € 102.80 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 123.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86325-1

CHF 127.– / €D 109.95 / €A 113.10 / € 102.80 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 123.95

Florent Duplouy

Die Verhandlung im 
Handelsstreit

Eine Untersuchung zum 
Vorverfahren im 
Streitbeilegungssystem der 
Welthandelsorganisation (WTO) am 
Beispiel der Sache Kodak-Fujifilm

Diese Publikation hinterfragt die An-
nahme, Handelsstreitigkeiten würden in 
der WTO gerichtlich beigelegt; klärt Struk-
turelemente, Abschnitte und Funktionen 
der Verhandlung; ordnet Handlungs- und 
Ermessensspielräume rechtlichen Ver-
haltens- und Bewertungsmaßstäben zu; 
zeichnet eine objektivierte Verhandlung 
und eine kooperativere Streitbeilegung.

Berlin, 2021. 330 S.

Kölner Schriften zu Recht und Staat. Bd. 64

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86299-5

CHF 81.– / €D 65.95 / €A 68.20 / € 62.– /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86600-9

CHF 82.– / €D 70.95 / €A 72.60 / € 66.– /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 79.95

Valerie Blettenberg

Die unions- und 
völkerrechtlichen 
Reaktionsmechanismen gegen 
vertragswidrig agierende 
Mitgliedstaaten

Europäische Antworten auf Verstöße 
gegen das Rechtsstaatlichkeitsprinzip 
unter besonderer Berücksichtigung 
der aktuellen Entwicklungen in Polen

Die Arbeit befasst sich mit den unions-
rechtlichen Präventions- und Sanktions-
mechanismen gegen Verstöße der euro-
päischen Werte. Die Analyse vor dem ak-
tuellen Hintergrund der polnischen 
Justizreform arbeitet Defizite des euro-
päischen Werteschutzes heraus und fragt 
danach, ob der Ausschluss eines werte-
abtrünnig handelnden Mitgliedstaats 
möglich ist.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1148440
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069070
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140518
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1151135
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145850


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

9

Berlin, 2021. 218 S.

Schriften der Deutsch-Spanischen 
Juristenvereinigung. Bd. 54

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82624-9

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86122-6

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Christoph Krück

Lauterkeitsrechtlicher 
Verwechslungsschutz in 
Spanien und Deutschland

„Actos de confusión“ im 
Rechtsvergleich

Die Publikation stellt einen Rechtsver-
gleich zwischen spanischem und deut-
schem Recht im Spannungsfeld von Lau-
terkeitsrecht und Kennzeichenrecht an.

Berlin, 2021. 356 S.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6212

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83345-2

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84074-0

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Elif Kösedağı

Das Verhältnis von 
Anlegerschutz und 
Kapitalschutz im Vergleich von 
türkischem und deutschem 
Rechtssystem

Das Verhältnis zwischen dem Anleger- 
und Kapitalschutz betrifft den Kapitaler-
haltungsgrundsatz und die Emittenten-
haftung aufgrund fehlerhafter Kapitalm-
arktinformationen. Diese Publikation 
untersucht im türkischen und deutschen 
Recht, ob und inwieweit der Anlegerschutz 
einen Vorrang hat und ob die Lösung den 
EU-Vorschriften entgegensteht.

Berlin, 2021. 246 S.

Kölner Schriften zu Recht und Staat. Bd. 63

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86276-6

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86487-6

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Kristina Kober

Der Schutz von 
Geschäftsgeheimnissen im 
Gerichtsprozess unter 
Beachtung von Art. 6 EMRK

Die Umsetzung von Art. 9 der 
europäischen Richtlinie über den 
Schutz von Geschäftsgeheimnissen 
in den Mitgliedstaaten der 
Europäischen Union

Der EU-Gesetzgeber normiert erstmalig 
Mindeststandards zum Schutz von Ge-
schäftsgeheimnissen im Gerichtsprozess. 
Die Autorin prüft, ob die einzelnen EU-
Länder die Rahmenvorgaben innerhalb 
der Schranken des Art. 6 EMRK in ein ef-
fektives Geheimnisschutzregime über-
setzt haben, und schlägt für Deutschland 
konkrete gesetzgeberische Verbesserun-
gen vor.

Berlin, 2021. 192 pp.

Lex et Res Publica. Polish Legal and 
Political Studies. Vol. 18

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85584-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86205-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Barbara Janusz-Pohl (eds.)

Juvenile Justice Systems: 
Poland-Brazil-Portugal

Juvenile Justice Systems outlines options 
for shaping the juvenile liability models: 
welfare, justice, rehabilitative treatment, 
restorative justice, and mixed models. 
This comparative work contains descrip-
tions of general issues of juvenile crimi-
nal liability and characteristic of mixed 
models: the Polish, the Brazilian and the 
Portuguese.

Berlin, 2021. 140 S.

Schriften zum Medien-, Urheber- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 30

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85998-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86588-0

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.30 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

Patrick Hille

Das Recht am eigenen Bild als 
Doppelrecht

translative oder konstitutive 
Übertragbarkeit?

Das Recht am eigenen Bild hat sich von 
einem rein ideellen Recht zum Doppel-
recht entwickelt. Es birgt ideelle und ver-
mögenswerte Interessen, die in monisti-
scher Art miteinander verklammert sind. 
Eine Übertragbarkeit scheitert an der un-
auflöslichen Wechselbeziehung zwischen 
Image – dem Zentrum des wirtschaftli-
chen Interesses.

Law

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1148438
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069077
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145844
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062266
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1141762


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

10

Bruxelles, 2021. 156 p., 3 ill. en couleurs,  
2 ill. n/b, 6 tabl.

Business and Innovation. Vol. 28

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1963-0

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1964-7

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

Samuel-Jacques Priso Essawe

Intégration régionale « 
appropriée » en Afrique

Éléments juridiques d'effectivité

Le droit de l’intégration économique ré-
gionale en Afrique s’est considérablement 
densifié depuis la décennie 1990, car à ce 
moment la situation institutionnelle et 
juridique des organisations a radicale-
ment changé. Pour autant, force est de 
constater que ces réformes n’ont pas né-
cessairement produit les effets escomp-
tés, le bilan de l’intégration montrant un 
décalage entre l’« infrastructure juridique 
» déployée dans les différentes organisa-
tions, et la réalité quotidienne qu’elle est 
appelée à façonner. Le problème ne serait 
plus l’existence des mécanismes et insti-
tutions juridiques, mais résiderait plutôt 
dans les caractéristiques mêmes de ces 
mécanismes et institutions.

Bruxelles, 2021. 268 p., 9 ill. en couleurs,  
6 ill. n/b.

Générations futures, Paix et 
Environnement / Future generations, 
Peace and the Environment. Collection de 
la Chaire Normandie pour la Paix / 
Normandy Chair for Peace Series. Vol. 2

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1971-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.– /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1972-2

Michel Prieur • Christophe Bastin •  
Ali Mekouar

Mesurer l’effectivité du droit 
de l’environnement

Des indicateurs juridiques au service 
du développement durable

Cet ouvrage présente une méthode iné-
dite de mesurage de l’effectivité du droit 
de l’environnement tant national qu’in-
ternational. Il est le fruit de quatre ans de 
recherches et d’expérimentations afin de 
mettre au point la façon de construire des 
indicateurs juridiques. 

Berlin, 2021. 236 pp., 1 fig. b/w.

Dia-Logos. Schriften zu Philosophie und 
Sozialwissenschaften / Studies in 
Philosophy and Social Sciences. Vol. 30

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83617-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86011-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Wojciech Piątek (eds.)

Supervision over Courts and 
Judges

Insights into Selected Legal Systems

The book discusses such issues as: the def-
inition of supervision over courts and 
judges; the differences between its vari-
ous components; the scope of the super-
vision; the entities exercising it; the meas-
ures of supervision; the adoption of new 
technologies into the internal court or-
ganization; the trust placed in the courts.

Berlin, 2021. 318 S.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6263

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85996-4

CHF 72.– / €D 61.95 / €A 63.70 / € 57.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86784-6

CHF 77.– / €D 65.95 / €A 68.20 / € 62.– /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 74.95

Alexander Nörz

Die Zulässigkeit des 
Präventiveinsatzes der 
Streitkräfte im Innern zur 
Abwehr terroristischer 
Gefahren

Analysiert werden die verfassungsrecht-
lichen Einsatzmöglichkeiten der Streit-
kräfte im Innern. Mittels Auslegung wird 
erörtert, inwieweit die Normen der Not-
standsverfassung für präventive Einsätze 
und zur Terrorabwehr geeignet sind. Her-
ausgestellt wird zuletzt der Einfluss eines 
möglichen Verfassungswandels auf diese 
Auslegungsergebnisse.

Berlin, 2021. 446 S.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6267

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86420-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86327-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Simone Lorenz

Korruption im Rahmen der 
Verordnungstätigkeit 
niedergelassener 
Vertragsärzte

Rechtfertigung und Ausgestaltung 
der Straftatbestände „Bestechlichkeit 
und Bestechung im 
Gesundheitswesen“ (§§ 299a, 299b 
StGB)

Die Arbeit befasst sich mit Korruption im 
Zusammenhang mit Verordnungen von 
Vertragsärzten. Es erfolgt eine Darstel-
lung der Entwicklung des Gesetzes zur 
Bekämpfung von Korruption im Gesund-
heitswesen. Die kriminalpolitische und 
verfassungsrechtliche Rechtfertigung so-
wie die konkrete Ausgestaltung der §§ 
299a, 299b StGB werden analysiert.

Law

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150680
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150456
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140451
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1117886
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069034


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

11

Berlin, 2021. 230 p., 2 ill. a colori, 8 ill. b/n,  
32 tab.

Kontrastive Linguistik / Linguistica 
contrastiva. Vol. 12

ril.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85453-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86207-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Rocío Agar Marco

La frase pseudoscissa in 
italiano e in tedesco

Definizione, tipologia e analisi delle 
sue manifestazioni nella prosa 
giornalistica online

Il volume propone uno studio sulle carat-
teristiche della frase pseudoscissa in ita-
liano e in tedesco e getta luce sui molto 
discussi confini della struttura con una 
nuova definizione. Inoltre, amplia le co-
noscenze sulla sua natura sintattica, se-
mantica e pragmatica attraverso l’analisi 
corpus-based di testi tratti da quotidiani 
online.

Berlin, 2021. 464 S., 23 s/w Abb.

Mannheimer Beiträge zum Öffentlichen 
Recht und Steuerrecht. Bd. 34

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86243-8

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86580-4

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Carsten Zahn

Das Gebot der 
Realitätsgerechtigkeit von 
Typisierungen im Steuerrecht

Analyse am Beispiel der 
Zinssatztypisierung im 
Steuerschuldverhältnis, § 238 Abs. 1 
Satz 1 AO

In Zeiten niedriger Zinsen steht der in § 
238 Absatz 1 Satz 1 AO typisierte Zinssatz 
zunehmend in der Kritik. Die Arbeit ana-
lysiert die Realitätsgerechtigkeit der Ty-
pisierung und geht auf die zentralen Fra-
gen der Bestimmung des Regelfalls sowie 
des Referenzzinssatzes ebenso ein, wie 
auf die Bedeutung der Effektivzinsbela-
stung.

Berlin, 2021. 366 S.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6262

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83407-7

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86407-4

CHF 84.– / €D 71.95 / €A 74.– / € 67.30 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 81.95

Verena Henrike Wallrabenstein

Die Disponibilität des 
Pflichtteils im 
familienrechtlichen Kontext

Pflichtteilsverzichtsverträge werden in 
aller Regel vereinbart, um den Erben vor 
unberechenbaren und die Erbmasse mög-
licherweise schädigenden Ansprüchen 
zu schützen.

Berlin, 2021. 472 S., 3 Tab.

Europäische Hochschulschriften Recht.  
Bd. 6258

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85768-7

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86046-5

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

Lukas Vossen

Investorengespräche des 
Aufsichtsratsvorsitzenden im 
Spannungsfeld zwischen Recht 
und Praxis

Eine empirische Untersuchung zu 
Zulässigkeit und Grenzen

Der Autor untersucht Zulässigkeit und 
Grenzen von Investorengesprächen des 
Aufsichtsratsvorsitzenden im Recht der 
börsennotierten AG. Ausgehend von ei-
ner Literaturanalyse und Würdigung des 
rechtlichen status quo wird auf eine ei-
gene qualitativ empirische Interviewstu-
die mit zahlreichen Rechtsanwälten und 
Syndizi zugegriffen.

Berlin, 2021. 328 S.

Saarbrücker Studien zum Privat- und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 102

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85046-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85692-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Christopher Salm

Die Haftung der 
Muttergesellschaft im 
grenzüberschreitenden 
Konzern: Deutschland, 
England, Frankreich im 
Rechtsvergleich

Dieses Buch befasst sich mit der Haftung 
der Muttergesellschaft in Deutschland, 
England und Frankreich. Der Autor un-
tersucht die unterschiedlichen Haftungs-
institute der Durchgriffshaftung und der 
Haftung auf Insolvenzebene. Der Rechts-
vergleich zeigt, dass es einer Rechtsver-
einheitlichung des Gesellschaftsrechts 
in Europa bedarf.

Law Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069056
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140681
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1111937
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149184
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140558


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

12

Bern, 2021. 306 pp., 34 fig. b/w, 22 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 278

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4273-5

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.70 / € 58.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 70.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4310-7

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.80 / € 58.90 /  

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

Maria Luisa Maggioni • Amanda 
Murphy (eds.)

Back to the Future

English from Past to Present

This book illustrates the advantage of a 
diachronic perspective to learning and 
teaching language and translation. This 
perspective is applied to English spelling 
pedagogy, translation studies, bilingual 
education, approaches to teaching cul-
ture, new genre development, aspects of 
legal English, and meaning shifts in Amer-
ican lexis.

Berlin, 2021. 354 pp., 3 fig. b/w, 3 tables.

Gdańsk Studies in Language. Vol. 19

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85586-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86422-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Hanna Komorowska • Jarosław Krajka

Cultural and Social Diversity 
in Language Teacher Education

The book deals with the diversity of lan-
guage teacher education, development 
and appraisal across social and cultural 
contexts. An overview of teacher devel-
opment models, teacher competences 
and roles, stressors and motivators, teacher 
appraisal systems, certifications and dig-
ital training opportunities will be made.

Berlin, 2021. 248 pp., 3 fig. b/w, 13 tables.

Studies in Linguistics, Anglophone 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 32

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85079-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86286-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Robert Kiełtyka (eds.)

Studies in the Evolution of the 
English Language

The present volume is a monographic 
study devoted to selected aspects of Eng-
lish historical phonology, orthography, 
syntax, morphology and semantics. It is 
the result of international cooperation 
of scholars affiliated with various aca-
demic institutions in the world.

Bern, 2021. 386 pp., 81 fig. b/w, 25 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 286

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4226-1

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 75.– / € 68.20 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4361-9

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 69.10 / € 62.80 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 75.95

Carla Bouzada-Jabois • Maurizio Gotti 
(eds.)

Nonfinite supplements in the 
recent history of English

This book explores subjectless ing- and 
ed-supplement constructions in the re-
cent history of English from a corpus-
based perspective in an attempt to pro-
vide their syntactic and semantic char-
acterisation in terms of prototypicality 
and to describe diachronic variation in 
Late Modern and Present-day English.

Berlin, 2021. 268 S., 4 farb. Abb., 13 Tab.

Sport, Sprache, Medien / Sport, Language, 
Media. Bd. 1

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83982-9

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84645-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Roman Beljutin • Armin Burkhardt 
(Hrsg.)

Fankultur und 
Fankommunikation in 
nationalen und 
transnationalen Diskursen / 
Дискурс футбольных 
фанатов в национальных и 
транснациональных 
проекциях / Diskurs 
futbol'nyh fanatov v 
nacional'nyh i 
transnacional'nyh proekciyah

Neben den soziokulturellen und sozial-
psychologischen Grundlagen des Fan-
Seins sind die unterschiedlichen Sprach-
formen und -mittel zentrales Thema. 
Sprachvergleichende Studien zur russi-
schen und polnischen Fußball- bzw. Fan-
sprache sowie zur Fankommunikation in 
der Romania vermitteln Einsichten in 
sprachkommunikative und kulturelle 
Unterschiede.

Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149597
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069075
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069057
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147155
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1142491


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

13Linguistics Media and Communication

Berlin, 2022. 540 pp., 74 fig. b/w, 48 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85488-4

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85489-1

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /  

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

Tamer Bayrak (eds.)

Digital Future

Digital technology that penetrates all ar-
eas of life has some impacts on human 
health and behavior. Some of them are 
due to virtual reality, and some others 
are due to overuse of new media. Litera-
ture reviews and original studies regard-
ing the diseases of the digital era are in-
cluded in the book for a better compre-
hension of today’s world.

Berlin, 2021. 246 pp., 54 fig. b/w, 10 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83872-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85458-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Zülfiye Acar Sentürk • Yasemin 
Kilincarslan (eds.)

Communication Studies 
during the Pandemic Period

Interdisciplinary Approaches

The book deals with the changes in the 
field of communication with the Corona-
virus epidemic. The content of the book, 
in which the reflections of the epidem-
ics, which have been the subject of nov-
els and films throughout history, in lit-
erature and cinema are also discussed, 
the effects of the epidemic which became 
a reality as of March 2020.

Berlin, 2021. 308 pp., 5 fig. b/w, 29 tables.

Studies in English Medieval Language and 
Literature. Vol. 59

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86274-2

CHF 60.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.70 / € 48.80 /  

£ 39.– / US-$ 58.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86295-7

CHF 61.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.70 / € 48.80 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

Letizia Vezzosi (eds.)

Current Issues in Medieval 
England

This collection of papers on Middle Eng-
lish provides an overview of current re-
search dealing with manuscripts, texts 
and linguistic forms and patterns from a 
range of perspectives and methodologies. 
The papers are organized under three 
main headings: “Textual Interlacing,” 
“Borrowing and the Lexicon,” and “Lan-
guage at Different Levels.”

Bern, 2021. 176 pp., 8 fig. b/w, 45 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 285

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4368-8

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4418-0

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.30 / € 53.– /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 63.95

Dominic Stewart

Frequency in the dictionary

A corpus-assisted contrastive 
analysis of English and Italian

This book is concerned with frequency 
in foreign language learning, in particu-
lar with contrastive frequency across Eng-
lish and Italian, and to what degree this 
is captured in dictionaries. With the aid 
of corpus analysis, this survey brings out 
unexpected frequency differences in the 
areas of lexis, grammar and collocation.

Berlin, 2021. 344 S., 10 farb. Abb., 6 s/w Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85083-1

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85141-8

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

Helmut Schaller

Nationalsozialistische Sprach- 
und Sprachenpolitik 1933 bis 
1945

Europäische Sprachen aus 
ideologischer Sicht und sprachliche 
Wirklichkeit

Dieses Buch behandelt die nationalsozia-
listische Sprachpolitik in Deutschland. 
Der Autor untersucht die Darstellung der 
Sprachenpolitik der Nationalsozialisten 
in den Ländern in West-, Nord-, Ost- und 
Südosteuropa, die während des Zweiten 
Weltkriegs besetzt wurden.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146947
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146942
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069016
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150455
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1111875


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

14

Berlin, 2021. 130 pp.

Interdisciplinary Studies in Performance. 
Historical Narratives. Theater. Public Life. 
Vol. 28

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86421-0

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86927-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Christopher Garbowski

Truth, Beauty, and the 
Common Good

The Search for Meaning through 
Culture, Community and Life

The examination of the transcendentals 
of truth, beauty and the good in this work 
stems from the perspective of Christian 
humanism, moral psychology and per-
fecting ourselves. From such a point of 
departure the book engages in the phi-
losophy of culture and religion while 
drawing upon ritual, works of high and 
especially popular culture.

Bruxelles, 2021. 384 p.

Anthropologie et philosophie sociale.  
Vol. 9

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1589-2

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.20 / € 52.– /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 62.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1590-8

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.20 / € 52.– /  

£ 43.– / US-$ 62.95

Grégory Cormann

Sartre. Une anthropologie 
politique 1920–1980

Ce livre propose une traversée de l’œuvre 
de Sartre depuis la formation de son pro-
gramme philosophique jusqu’aux der-
nières conséquences qu’il en tire dans les 
années 1970 pour la philosophie, pour la 
littérature et pour la politique. 

Oxford, 2021. XXVI, 406 pp., 19 fig. b/w.

Music and Spirituality. Vol. 15

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-584-6

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-560-0

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

June Boyce-Tillman • Liesl Van der 
Merwe • Janelize Morelli (eds.)

Ritualised Belonging

Musicing and Spirituality in the 
South African Context

This book interrogates the notion of be-
longing through musicing rituals in the 
South African context. The authors raise 
questions such as “What can we learn 
from musicing rituals?”, “What does it 
mean to belong through musicing?” and 
“In what ways could musicing address 
marginalization and transform a broken 
society?”

New York, 2021. XIV, 202 pp., 2 tables.

Digital Formations. Vol. 124

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8318-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8314-0

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8315-7

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Giovanna Mascheroni • Andra Siibak

Datafied Childhoods

Data Practices and Imaginaries in 
Children’s Lives

Datafied Childhoods examines the mul-
tiple ways in which datafication, algo-
rithms, and artificial intelligence (AI) 
transform the contexts for children: at 
home, school, and in peer and parent-
child relationships. The COVID-19 pan-
demic provides an important moment 
for reimagining how data are repurposed 
for the social good and best interests of 
children.

New York, 2021. VIII, 120 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8670-7

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8671-4

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

George Gonzalez

Star Trek and Popular Culture

Television at the Frontier of Social 
and Political Change in the 1960s

Popular culture is an important means 
to understand the political issues and 
controversies surrounding the 60s – egal-
itarianism, equality, as well as anti-com-
munism. In key instances popular cul-
ture (especially Star Trek) was at the fore-
front of the progressive politics of the 
60s. This book analyzes the zeitgeist of 
the 60s through popular culture.

Media and Communication PhilosophyMusic

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062307
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140627
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1150457
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114388
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147569


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

15

New York, 2021. XIV, 322 pp., 1 table.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8737-7

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8738-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Michael Haas

The Ten Pillars of American 
Democracy

Has the United States Become a 
Pseudo-Democracy?

Democracy is only sustainable if ten con-
ditions are present. As these are in seri-
ous jeopardy today, the US has become a 
pseudo democracy. This book presents 
detailed analysis of how the pillars have 
fallen due to defects of the Constitution, 
socioeconomic inequality, voter igno-
rance and suppression, and six other con-
ditions that are almost beyond remedy.

Berlin, 2021. 244 pp.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 42

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86135-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86810-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Angieszka Bieńczyk-Missala • James 
Richards

Preventing Mass Human-
Rights Violations and Atrocity 
Crimes

The book presents capacity of states and 
international institutions in preventing 
mass human-rights violations and atroc-
ity crimes. The preventive international 
instruments, such as early warning, di-
plomacy, as well as legal, economic and 
military measures are included. Cases 
studies involve Chechnya, Rwanda, Côte 
d’Ivoire and Libya.

Bruxelles, 2022. 348 p., 1 ill. en couleurs,  
11 ill. n/b.

EcoPolis. Vol. 36

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1836-7

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1837-4

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Victor Bailly • Rémi Barbier • François-
Joseph Daniel (éds)

La prévention des déchets

Innovations sociales, action publique 
et transition sociotechnique

Cet ouvrage analyse le « moment préven-
tion » de la politique des déchets en France. 
Il montre comment cet objectif s’est ins-
crit, très partiellement, dans les politiques 
et les pratiques de gestion des déchets. Il 
souligne le rôle des entrepreneurs de pra-
tiques et des experts-militants, et dévoile 
leurs difficultés à mener à bien cette 
transition.

Berlin, 2021. 274 pp., 32 fig. b/w, 27 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82971-4

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.40 / € 48.60 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85455-6

CHF 60.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.50 / € 48.60 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 58.95

Nihan Akıncılar Köseoğlu • Dilhan 
Apak (eds.)

Challenging Discrimination in 
Different Areas: Turkey

Although legal arrangements have been 
made against discrimination, discrimi-
nation is both explicitly and implicitly 
active in different parts of society and in 
different areas. In order to recognize, un-
derstand, and oppose these forms of dis-
crimination, it is necessary to be a de-
fender of human rights and to know what 
discrimination means.

Berlin, 2021. 362 pp., 8 fig. col., 2 fig. b/w.

Treffpunkt Philosophie. Vol. 22

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-83608-8

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86713-6

CHF 79.– / €D 67.95 / €A 69.90 / € 63.50 /  

£ 52.– / US-$ 76.95

Eda Keskin

Heidegger and Modern Art

A Reconstructive Approach

This study analyzes Heidegger̀ s concepts 
of truth, world, space and related con-
cepts and establishes a formal, contex-
tual and material method of analysis for 
the purpose of examining works of art. 
This new method of analysis is applied to 
three pieces by the artist Joseph Beuys as 
a case study.

Political SciencePhilosophy

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1142493
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140475
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062323
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146944
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114396


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

16

Berlin, 2021. 290 p., 16 il. blanco/negro,  
8 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85775-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86382-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Barbora Vališková

De la protesta callejera al 
poder estatal: El caso del 
movimiento indígena 
boliviano

La (de)institucionalización y 
dinámica del movimiento indígena 
en Bolivia

En base de los datos recolectados durante 
la investigación del campo y aplicando el 
método “process tracing”, el libro infiere 
que el movimiento se desmoviliza cuando 
entra en el gobierno más bien que parla-
mento y al mismo tiempo goza de las po-
líticas deseadas.

New York, 2021. X, 256 pp., 33 b/w ill., 28 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8466-6

CHF 103.– / €D 87.95 / €A 87.50 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8467-3

CHF 103.– / €D 87.95 / €A 87.50 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Shouying Liu • Thomas Smith

Land System Reform in China 
Since the 1980s

This book discusses land system reform 
in China since the 1980s. It covers the his-
toric origin of China’s land system, Chi-
na’s rural land system and the relation-
ship between China’s urbanization and 
land system reform. 

Berlin, 2021. 322 pp., 8 fig. b/w.

Studies in Politics, Security and Society. 
Vol. 41

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84082-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86368-8

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Mirosław Karwat • Filip Pierzchalski • 
Marcin Tobiasz (eds.) / Burzyński, Jan

Constituents of Political 
Theory

Selected Articles of the Warsaw 
School of Political Theory

The book presents a collection of articles 
authored by several members of the War-
saw School of Political Theory, affiliated 
with the University of Warsaw. The team 
of scholars, first founded in the 1970s by 
professor Artur Bodnar, has been con-
ducting research under the leadership of 
professor Mirosław Karwat.

New York, 2021. XIV, 270 pp., 7 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8643-1

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8693-6

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Takashi Inoguchi

Japan’s International Relations 
at the Crossroads

Wars, Globalization and Japanese 
Theorizings in the Extended 
Twentieth Century

This book discusses Japan’s international 
relations prior to 1945 with its focus on 
war, after 1945 during the Cold War era 
with its focus on globalization, and finally 
international relations is examined as an 
academic discipline.

New York, 2021. VI, 264 pp., 3 b/w ill.

Albert Hirschman’s Legacy. Works and 
Discussions. Vol. 2

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8652-3

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8653-0

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Albert O. Hirschman • Luca Meldolesi 
(eds.)

How Reforms Should Be Passed

How Reforms Should be Passed is an an-
thology of texts chosen personally by 
Hirschman on the latter production line 
– as he was to call it informally – that is 
rooted in his long and quasi-exclusive 
concern for development and Latin 
America. 

Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062304
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140632
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147153
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1069042
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1117748


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

17Romance Languages and Literatures

Berlin, 2021. 200 S., 3 farb. Abb., 3 s/w Abb.

Hispano-Americana. Geschichte, Sprache, 
Literatur. Bd. 77

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84194-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85958-2

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Oxford, 2021. XVI, 216 pp., 1 fig. col., 15 fig. b/w.

European Connections. Studies in 
Comparative Literature, Intermediality 
and Aesthetics. Vol. 44

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-273-9

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-274-6

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

Bruxelles, 2021. 200 p.

Hybris: Literatura y Cultura 
Latinoamericanas. Tomo 2

en rústica	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1261-7

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1262-4

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

Berlin, 2021. 384 pp., 42 fig. b/w, 21 tables.

Catalan Studies in Culture and Linguistics. 
Vol. 1

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86024-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86043-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

New York, 2021. X, 190 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8046-0

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8047-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Derek Allan

André Malraux and Art

An Intellectual Revolution

This study provides a step by step expla-
nation of André Malraux’s theory of art. 
In short, the study unveils a way of un-
derstanding art that is nothing less than 
an intellectual revolution.

Jordi M. Antolí Martínez • Antonio 
Cortijo Ocaña (eds.)

Approaches to New Trends in 
Research on Catalan Studies

Linguistics, Literature, Education and 
Cultural Studies

This volume offers a selection of essays 
on Catalan cultural studies that delves 
into the history and language of the Cat-
alan-speaking lands. A combination of 
novel approaches from the literary, lin-
guistic and educational fields contribute 
to offering a view of the Catalan-speak-
ing lands in contemporary research trends.

Yannelys Aparicio

Cuba: memoria, nación e 
imagen

Siete acercamientos al séptimo arte 
desde la literatura

La literatura ha sido siempre un aliado 
del cine: le ha dado argumentos, perso-
najes, ha implicado a intelectuales. Este 
libro pretende dar cuenta de todas esas 
combinaciones entre el la literatura y el 
cine cubanos desde lo que aquella ha apor-
tado a este, aludiendo a todos los textos 
que han contribuido a enriquecer al cine 
insular

Elizabeth Benjamin

Existentialist Comics

«Bande Dessinée» and the Art of 
Ethics

This book explores the historical and ar-
tistic value of three bande dessinée (BD), 
French-language comics, that depict the 
lives of Existentialist thinkers Jean-Paul 
Sartre, Simone de Beauvoir and Albert 
Camus. The work is the first to analyse bi-
ographical BD through the lens of Exis-
tentialism, offering a new theory of read-
ing biographical comics.

Sarah Burnautzki • Daniela Kuschel 
(Hrsg.)

Paralleldimensionen des 
Erinnerns in Lateinamerika

Diktaturerfahrung und literarische 
Aufarbeitung

Im Band steht die Mehrdimensionalität 
der Diktaturerfahrungen in Lateiname-
rika insbesondere der Folgegenerationen 
im Zentrum. Die Beiträge zeigen, wie äs-
thetische Verfahren in pluralen Erinne-
rungsräumen der Postdiktatur zirkulie-
ren und veranschaulichen ihre semanti-
schen Funktionen und ihre Relativität in 
den jeweiligen nationalen Kontexten.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146951
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145842
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140544
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145669
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114379


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

18

Berlin, 2021. 230 p., 21 il. blanco/negro,  
47 tablas.

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 165

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86410-4

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86411-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Álvaro Molina García

Fundamentos acústico-
perceptivos de la escisión 
prestigiosa de /θ/

Estudio sociofonético en Málaga

Es universal el Principio de Garde? Una 
comunidad de habla puede revertir una 
fusion completa dados ciertos condicio-
nantes sociales. Conviene incorporar la 
dicotomia near-merger / near-demerger. 
El proceso de reversion conlleva una va-
riacion parametrica individual y una di-
sociacion acustico-perceptiva, medida 
mediante las coordenadas polares.

Berlin, 2021. 192 pp., 11 fig. b/w.

Anglo-Iberian Studies. Vol. 1

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85571-3

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85744-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Carlos Menéndez Otero • Raquel 
Serrano González (eds.)

Spain, Portugal, and Great 
Britain: Notes on a Shared 
History

The volume aims to offer a broader out-
look on the last five hundred years of An-
glo-Iberian relations, often reduced to cli-
chéd binaries and largely limited to nor-
mative voices. The chapters deal with 
relatively little-known Anglo-Iberian 
events and figures. They seek to look be-
yond persistent ideological biases to fos-
ter mutual understanding.

New York, 2021. XXIV, 228 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8446-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8447-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Abdul Jabbar

“Not of an Age, but for All 
Time”

Revolutionary Humanism in Iqbal, 
Manto, and Faiz

This book demonstrates through the works 
of Iqbal, Manto, and Faiz that the only en-
during foundation for human civiliza-
tion is love, empathy, and compassion. 
The authors taught through their writ-
ings that the world should be led by prin-
ciples that transcend territorial, religious, 
and cultural divides.

Berlin, 2021. 292 S., 8 farb. Abb., 8 s/w Abb.,  
32 Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84495-3

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85887-5

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Irina Held

Die Sprache der Manipulation

Die Publikation beantwortet die Fragen, 
was Manipulation ist und wie sie sprach-
lich umsetzbar ist. Es werden sprachliche 
Mittel untersucht, die kontextunabhän-
gig manipulativ wirken können. Als Ba-
sis wurde die italienische Gegenwarts-
sprache gewählt. 

Oxford, 2021. XX, 342 pp., 9 b/w ill., 1 colour 
ill., 6 b/w tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-474-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-475-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /  

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Martin Goodman

Bastards at Work

Universal Lessons on Bullying from 
Contemporary French Storytelling

Bullying is a social phenomenon that de-
fines the contemporary workplace with 
much of the emphasis on psychosocial 
rather than physical suffering. In France, 
workplace bullying has emerged as a sub-
ject of intense interest and controversy 
among scholars, policy makers and cul-
tural producers – notably novelists, play-
wrights and film directors. It has a high 
public profile as reflected in specific leg-
islation, a wealth of critical literature on 
workplace suffering, and an extensive 
range of novels, plays and films. This study 
contextualises and analyses this wave of 
fictional storytelling that has emerged in 
France since the year 2000. It critically 
analyses more than a dozen such stories 
with a view to determining how they re-
flect the lived experiences of workers.

Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145681
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140564
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062288
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140459
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1143230


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

19

Berlin, 2022. 246 pp., 8 fig. col., 2 fig. b/w.

Romania Viva. Texte und Studien zu 
Literatur, Film und Fernsehen der 
Romania. Vol. 39

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84693-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86642-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Yasmin Temelli • Hans Bouchard (eds.)

Narratives of Money & Crime

Neoliberalism in Film, Literature and 
Popular Culture

The contributions to this volume focus 
on contemporary cinematic productions, 
literary works and testimonies of popu-
lar culture in Western Societies telling of 
a very present triangulation: money and 
crime in times of neoliberalism. 

Bern, 2021. 460 p., 58 il. blanco/negro,  
122 tablas.

Fondo Hispánico de Lingüística y Filología. 
Tomo 37

en rústica	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4414-2

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4409-8

CHF 99.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.30 / € 79.40 /  

£ 65.– / US-$ 95.95

María de la Mercedes Soto Melgar • 
Anna Zholobova (eds)

El español de Granada

Estudio sociolingüístico

El libro presenta un estudio sociolingüís-
tico del español hablado en Granada. Se 
abordan varias cuestiones relacionadas 
con los planos fonético, gramatical, lé-
xico y pragmático de la variedad urbana 
granadina. Además, se estudian los pro-
cesos de acomodación a la norma urbana 
de inmigrados de otras comunidades de 
habla.

Berlin, 2021. 276 S., 1 s/w Abb.

Wiener Iberoromanistische Studien. Bd. 15

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86445-6

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86545-3

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Janek Scholz

Kartomantie in der 
brasilianischen Literatur

Fiktionale Möglichkeitsräume und 
narrative Hegemonie

Die Studie untersucht die metapoetolo-
gische Funktion der Kartenlegerin im 
Kontext des global south am Beispiel bra-
silianischer Literatur. Theoretische Zu-
gänge werden genutzt, um Primärtexte 
einer machtkritischen Lektüre zu unter-
ziehen. Die Texte thematisieren das Recht, 
zu erzählen und den Zwischenraum als 
Ort kreativer Sinnbildung.

Oxford, 2021. VIII, 214 pp.

Studies in Contemporary Women’s 
Writing. Vol. 11

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78874-771-4

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78874-772-1

CHF 65.– / €D 55.95 / €A 57.10 / € 51.90 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 63.95

Robert Payne

Reimagining the Family

Lesbian Mothering in Contemporary 
French Literature

Reimagining the Family is the first book-
length study of representations of lesbian 
mothering in French literature. Focusing 
on female-authored texts published be-
tween 1970 and 2013, the book explores 
how literature reflects, engages with and 
even anticipates the recent, highly charged 
debates on the rights of same-sex couples 
in France.

Berlin, 2021. 148 p.

Interkulturelle Begegnungen. Studien zum 
Literatur- und Kulturtransfer. Vol. 29

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85061-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86006-9

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Romuald Valentin Nkouda Sopgui

Migration et contact culturel

Problématique de la transculturation 
chez les écrivains de la diaspora 
africaine en Allemagne, en France et 
en Angleterre (1980-2011)

Cet ouvrage analyse la littérature afri-
caine de migration en Allemagne, en 
France et en Angleterre. De 1920 au 1970, 
la migration constituait l’une des théma-
tiques de la littérature africaine. Dès 1980, 
une nouvelle génération d’écrivains afri-
cains émerge. Leurs textes relatent les 
conditions de vie d’immigrés et les liens 
entre l’Afrique et l’Europe.

Romance Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147154
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147570
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145846
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140543
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1142507


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

20Sociology

Berlin, 2021. 132 pp.

passagem. Estudos em Ciências Culturais / 
Studies in Cultural Sciences / 
Kulturwissenschaftliche Studien. Vol. 15

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86126-4

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.90 / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86252-0

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 36.– / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

Peter Hanenberg • Wolfgang Hallet 
(eds.)

Cognition, Culture, and the 
Arts

Interdisciplinary Perspectives on 
Narrating, Understanding, and 
Reading

The volume shows in which sense the 
study of culture, literature and the arts 
contributes to the understanding of hu-
man cognition. It explores evolutionary 
substrates of narrative; the interfaces be-
tween culture, stories and cognition; the 
cognitive strengths and weaknesses of 
reading; and other techniques of sense-
making in music and the arts.

Bruxelles, 2021. 310 pp., 5 tables.

Europe des cultures / Europe of cultures. 
Vol. 22

pb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1942-5

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 49.50 / € 45.– /  

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1943-2

CHF 56.– / €D 47.95 / €A 49.50 / € 45.– /  

£ 37.– / US-$ 54.95

Maddalena Colombo • Guia Gilardoni 
(eds.)

Intercultural Issues and 
Concepts

A Multi-Disciplinary Glossary

The book focuses on Intercultural ap-
proach combining a conceptual and prac-
tical approach. It is composed by 18 “mid-
dle range concepts” – as social integra-
tion, migration governance, cultural 
identity, citizenship, reflexivity, overcom-
ing racism – connecting specific issues 
with the theoretical dimension to have a 
good implementation of practices.

Oxford, 2021. X, 310 pp.

Reimagining Ireland. Vol. 104

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-864-3

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-865-0

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Anna Charczun

Irish Lesbian Writing Across 
Time

A New Framework for Rethinking 
Love Between Women

Irish Lesbian Writing Across Time is an 
attestation of a historical presence of 
lesbians in Irish literature, as it analyses 
the progression of Irish lesbian narrative 
over the past two centuries, whilst veri-
fying key characteristics of time periods 
that correspond with the model of devel-
opment.

Berlin, 2021. 336 pp., 28 fig. b/w, 37 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85531-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85532-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Füsun Çelebi Boz • Asena Boztaş • 
Ismail Koc (eds.)

Transition to New Normal 
After Covid-19

Strategies to Turn Crisis into 
Opportunity

The book provides a series of studies com-
prising the health, social, and economic 
aspects of COVID-19, which emerged in 
China in December 2019, caused by the 
SARS-CoV-2 virus and turned into a pan-
demic in a short time.

Bruxelles, 2021. 594 p., 3 ill. n/b, 8 tabl.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-381-7

CHF 84.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.80 / € 68.– /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 81.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-382-4

CHF 84.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.80 / € 68.– /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 81.95

Julie Brock (éds)

Les chaînes trajectives de la 
réception et de la création

Une étude franco-japonaise en 
traductologie

L’ouvrage porte sur la « trajectivité », un 
terme emprunté à la mésologie d’Augus-
tin Berque et qui se définit comme un 
mouvement d’aller-retour entre les « mo-
ments » de la réception et de la création. 
Posant les rapports à la littérature sous 
l’angle phénoménologique, il ouvre une 
perspective nouvelle aux études litté-
raires et traductologiques.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1141764
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114409
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114385
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1147566
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1148435


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

21

Berlin, 2022. 216 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85668-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86838-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Corina Mitrulescu

Politics and Poetics of Gender 
in the Early 20th Century

Case Studies in Romania and the 
United Kingdom

This book discusses the aspects of wom-
en’s status at the beginning of the 20th 
century. It draws a parallel between Ro-
manian and British feminism by analys-
ing historical data and modernist liter-
ary texts. The main contribution is re-
lated to the research of the beginnings of 
the Romanian feminism, which has not 
yet been sufficiently emphasised.

Berlin, 2021. 690 S., 174 farb. Abb., 275 s/w Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81991-3

CHF 133.– / €D 114.95 / €A 118.20 / € 107.50 /  

£ 88.– / US-$ 129.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85807-3

CHF 133.– / €D 114.95 / €A 118.30 / € 107.50 /  

£ 88.– / US-$ 129.95

Yana Milev • Philipp Beckert • Marcel 
Noack (Hrsg.)

Entkoppelte Gesellschaft – 
Ostdeutschland seit 1989/90

Band 5: Zeugnisse Teil I: Fotografie

Der Band thematisiert Arbeits-, Kultur- 
und Lebenswelten in der DDR und deren 
Verschwinden in Folge der »Wiederver-
einigung«. Anhand von Fotografie und 
Reportage werden drei zeithistorische 
Phasen rekonstruiert: Aufbau und Auf-
bruch in der DDR; Formen des Überlebens 
im Umbruch; Entheimatung und Kampf 
um Sichtbarkeit im Neuland/Exil.

Berlin, 2021. 452 S., 19 farb. Abb., 12 s/w Abb.

Berliner Beiträge zur Literatur- und 
Kulturgeschichte. Bd. 24

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85265-1

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86441-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Robin Mantei

Orpheus und Eurydike im 21. 
Jahrhundert

Die Rezeption eines musikalischen 
Mythos in Literatur und Medien der 
Gegenwart

Die Publikation untersucht die Rezeption 
des Mythos von Orpheus und Eurydike 
seit 2000. Die modernen Adaptionen ver-
ändern und aktualisieren den antiken 
Stoff und seine zentralen Themen (Mu-
sik, Liebe, Tod). Die mannigfaltige My-
thenrezeption nutzt den Mythos für z.B. 
feministische, politische, gesellschafts-
kritische Zeitdiagnosen. 

New York, 2021. XVI, 250 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8385-0

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8386-7

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Claudine Kuradusenge-McLeod

Narratives of Victimhood and 
Perpetration

The Struggle of Bosnian and 
Rwandan Diaspora Communities in 
the United States

The book concentrates on the construc-
tion of the trans-generational understand-
ing of labels of victim and perpetrator in 
contemporary society, investigating their 
impact on the diasporic consciousness of 
Rwandan and Bosnian communities in 
the United States, as well as their politi-
cal participation and involvement.

Berlin, 2021. 368 pp., 10 fig. b/w.

Wiener Slawistischer Almanach. Vol. 86

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86639-9

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86640-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Yasha Klots (eds.)

Tamizdat: Publishing Russian 
Literature Across Borders

The book is devoted to «contraband» lit-
erature from the USSR that was first pub-
lished abroad over the Soviet period. The 
volume explores tamizdat as a literary 
practice and political institution from a 
variety of perspectives and situates it in 
the context of its domestic counterparts: 
gosizdat and samizdat.

Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149601
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140548
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145848
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140594
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1149190


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

22

Oxford, 2021. XXII, 414 pp., 7 fig. b/w, 23 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-434-4

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 74.70 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-435-1

SSAP International

Data Rights Law 3.0

The Legislative Prospect

With a global view and a vision of our dig-
ital future, we should move forward with 
an understanding of data rights legisla-
tion at pace. The earlier we set the value 
norms around data in this digital long 
distance race, the more likely we will grasp 
the opportunities therein and embrace a 
future of commonly understood values. 

With a view to the future, the branch 
of Chinese law that is most likely to lead 
the world is that related to the digital 
economy. At the same time, if China wants 
to be amongst the world’s leading digital 
economies, the basics to be understood 
and promoted most are higher quality, 
fairer and more sustainable institutional 
protection for data rights and subject-rel-
evant interests, and the ability to offer 
systematic and accurate legal rules within 
the various digital disciplines.

Berlin, 2021. 700 pp., 50 fig. col., 12 fig. b/w.

Cross-Roads. Studies in Culture, Literary 
Theory, and History. Vol. 28

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84649-0

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85096-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Beata Śniecikowska • Justyn Hunia

Transcultural Haiku

Polish History of the Genre

The monograph presents the Polish his-
tory of haiku and the forms associated 
with the genre – in literature and visual 
arts. Polish works are confronted with 
Japanese poetry (along with its aesthetic 
and philosophical contexts) and with 
haiku-inspired works of different West-
ern authors. The book also touches upon 
various translatological problems.

Berlin, 2021. 160 pp., 40 fig. b/w.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 37

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85263-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86098-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Peter Salner

Crossroads of Jewish 
Bratislava

An Ethnological Examination of the 
Jewish Community between the 19th 
and 21st Centuries

In Crossroads of Jewish Bratislava, the au-
thor identifies several key junctures which 
determined the history of Jews in Brati-
slava between the 19th and 21st centuries, 
especially in terms of their culture and 
way of life.

Oxford, 2021. XIV, 486 pp. 21 b/w ill.,  
37 colour ill.

Medical Humanities: Criticism and 
Creativity. Vol. 1

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-680-5

CHF 62.– / €D 53.95 / €A 55.– / € 50.– /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78874-734-9

CHF 85.– / €D 71.95 / €A 71.30 / € 67.90 /  

£ 55.– / US-$ 82.95

Kimberly Myers (eds.)

Breast Cancer Inside Out

Bodies, Biographies & Beliefs, 2nd 
Edition

This book offers a 360° look at breast can-
cer from individuals who have intimate 
understanding of and experience with it: 
patients, healthcare providers, and re-
searchers and scholars. This book is meant 
to be a single go-to source for people who 
want to understand more fully and clearly 
the lived experience of breast cancer.

Berlin, 2021. 246 p., 9 il. en color, 1 il. blanco/
negro, 2 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82933-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84209-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Jesús Muñoz Morcillo

La Ékphrasis Griega, de la 
Antigüedad a Bizancio

Por primera vez, un solo libro contextua-
liza la práctica literaria de la ékphrasis 
griega desde su perspectiva retórica in-
cluyendo textos desde la Antigüedad hasta 
Bizancio. El análisis revela una rica tipo-
logía descriptivo-visual, transformacio-
nes motivadas por la intelectualización 
del texto y su impacto en la cultura vi-
sual premoderna.

Sociology

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145683
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1117732
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1145689
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1057687
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140467


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

23Theology

Berlin, 2021. 270 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86658-0

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86659-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Paul Weingartner

Messages from God to the 
World

An Axiomatic Investigation of 
Marian Manifestations

After a distinction between private reli-
gious visions and prophetic religious man-
ifestations this book provides a deteiled 
description of the great Marian Appari-
tions in Guadalupe, La Salette, Lourdes, 
Fatima, Medjugorje and Kibeho.

Berlin, 2021. 490 pp., 2 tables.

New Testament Studies in Contextual 
Exegesis. Neutestamentliche Studien zur 
kontextuellen Exegese. Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85062-6

CHF 102.– / €D 87.95 / €A 90.40 / € 82.20 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85688-8

CHF 102.– / €D 87.95 / €A 90.40 / € 82.20 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Eric Owusu

The Fate of the Dead and the 
Living at the Lord’s Parousia: 
Exegesis of 1 Thessalonians 
1:9-10; 4:13-18; 5:1-11

1 Thess 1:9-10; 4:13-18; 5:1-11 (also 1 Cor 15) 
present Paul’s extensive exhortations on 
the afterlife based on Christ’s death and 
resurrection. Paul employs principally 
apocalyptic and eschatological motifs in 
these teachings. Christ’s second coming 
or parousia is the decisive moment of the 
determination of the fate of the dead and 
the living.

New York, 2021. XX, 326 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9005-6

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9006-3

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

Joseph Laracy

Theology and Science in the 
Thought of Ian Barbour

A Thomistic Evaluation for the 
Catholic Doctrine of Creation

This book is an important new study on 
the thought of the late Professor Ian 
Graeme Barbour (1923–2013). 

Bruxelles, 2021. 370 pp., 1 fig. b/w.

Dieux, Hommes et Religions / Gods, 
Humans and Religions. Vol. 25

hb.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1275-4

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1292-1

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.70 / € 57.– /  

£ 47.– / US-$ 68.95

Dan Jaffé • Yaakov Teppler • Rivkah Nir 
(eds.)

Reflections on Judaism and 
Christianity in Antiquity

This book written by Israeli scholars re-
flects the centrality of ‘the Parting of the 
Ways’, an issue of focal concern to the 
question where and when came into be-
ing the boundary line separating between 
Judaism and Christianity. It is reflective 
of the diversity within the research com-
munity in Israel, much like in the field of 
research worldwide.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1146182
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1140616
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062352
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1114380


Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

24Index

A	 Acar Sentürk, Zülfiye .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13
Agar Marco, Rocío .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              11
Akıncılar Köseoğlu, Nihan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15
Allan, Derek .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  17
Antolí Martínez, Jordi M.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17
Apak, Dilhan  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Aparicio, Yannelys  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17

B	 Bailly, Victor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Barbier, Rémi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 15
Bastin, Christophe  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Bauerdick, Theresa .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Bayrak, Tamer .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Beckert, Philipp .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 21
Beljutin, Roman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               12
Benjamin, Elizabeth .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Bernadó Ferrer, Gemma .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           7
Bhutani, Arpit  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Bieńczyk-Missala, Angieszka  .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Blettenberg, Valerie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              8
Blumenfeld, Warren J.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2
Borzyszkowska-Szewczyk, Miłosława .   . 6
Bouchard, Hans .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19
Bouzada-Jabois, Carla  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Boyce-Tillman, June  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Boztaş, Asena .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 20
Brock, Julie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   20
Buchmann, Bertrand Michael .  .  .  .  .  .       6
Bürgi, Regula  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  2
Burkhardt, Armin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              12
Burnautzki, Sarah .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              17
Burzyński, Jan  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

C	 Canaris, Johanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Caspard, Pierre .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Çelebi Boz, Füsun .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20
Charczun, Anna .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20
Colombo, Maddalena .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            20
Constantin, Cătălin D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2
Cormann, Grégory  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Cortijo Ocaña, Antonio .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17

D	 Daniel, François-Joseph .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          15
del Espino Hidalgo, Bianca  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6
Duplouy, Florent .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                8

E	 Elit, Stefan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    5
Engler, Miriam .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 8

F	 Friederichs, Jan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Furtwengler, Larissa .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Fusco, Virginia  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3

G	 Garbowski, Christopher .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          14
Geulen, Hans  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5
Gilardi, Paola  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5
Gilardoni, Guia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                20
Gonon, Philipp .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 2
Gonzalez, George .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Goodman, Martin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              18
Gotti, Maurizio .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Gregori, Nina  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3
Grzęda, Paulina  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Günthner, Julian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                8

H	 Haas, Michael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 15
Hallet, Wolfgang .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               20
Hanenberg, Peter .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 20
Held, Irina  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   18
Hille, Patrick  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Hirschman, Albert O. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            16
Hoffmann, Ulrich  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2
Hunia, Justyn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 22

I	 Inoguchi, Takashi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
International, SSAP .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             22

J	 Jabbar, Abdul  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 18
Jaffé, Dan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    23
Jagodzinski, Sabine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              6
Janusz-Pohl, Barbara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             9

K	 Karwat, Mirosław  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Keskin, Eda  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Kiełtyka, Robert  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               12
Kilincarslan, Yasemin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           13
Klots, Yasha  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  21
Klusáková, Luďa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6
Kober, Kristina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 9
Koc, Ismail .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   20
Komorowska, Hanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            12

Koohi-Kamali, Feridoon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           2
Kösedağı, Elif  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  9
Koval, Marta  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Krajka, Jarosław .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Krück, Christoph  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Kuradusenge-McLeod, Claudine  .  .  .    21
Kurtuluş, Gül  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  4
Kuschel, Daniela .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               17

L	 Laracy, Joseph .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 23
Lartillot, Françoise .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Liu, Shouying .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 16
Lorenz, Simone .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10
Lovric, Goran .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  5

M	 Maggioni, Maria Luisa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           12
Mantei, Robin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 21
Mascheroni, Giovanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           14
Mekouar, Ali .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  10
Meldolesi, Luca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Menéndez Otero, Carlos .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          18
Milev, Yana  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 21
Mitrulescu, Corina .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 21
Molina García, Álvaro  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           18
Morelli, Janelize  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               14
Muñoz Morcillo, Jesús .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           22
Murphy, Amanda .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Mussgnug, Florian  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Myers, Kimberly .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               22

N	 Nabugodi, Mathelinda .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            4
Nir, Rivkah .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   23
Nkouda Sopgui, Romuald Valentin  .   . 19
Noack, Marcel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 21
Nörz, Alexander  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               10

O	 Owusu, Eric  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  23

P	 Paul, Ina Ulrike .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 7
Payne, Robert .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 19
Petrou, Thea .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4
Piątek, Wojciech .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               10
Pierzchalski, Filip  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16
Prieur, Michel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 10
Priso Essawe, Samuel-Jacques .  .  .  .  .      10

R	 Rajský, Andrej .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Řeznik, Miloš .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  6
Richards, James  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Rivero Grandoso, Javier  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           6
Ruszkiewicz, Dominika  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           4

S	 Salm, Christopher .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              11
Salner, Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  22
Schaller, Helmut .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               13
Schmid, Georg .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Scholz, Janek .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19
Schütte, Uwe  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Serrano González, Raquel .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18
Shannon, Alex .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7
Siibak, Andra  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 14
Smith, Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Śniecikowska, Beata  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 22
Soto Melgar, María de la Mercedes .  .   19
Stewart, Dominic .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Straczuk, Justyna .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7

T	 Temelli, Yasmin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19
Teppler, Yaakov .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                23
Tobiasz, Marcin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

V	 Vališková, Barbora  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Van der Merwe, Liesl  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            14
Vezzosi, Letizia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                13
Vossen, Lukas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 11

W	 Wallrabenstein, Verena Henrike  .  .  .    11
Weingartner, Paul .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              23
Wiesenganger, Marek  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3

Z	 Zahn, Carsten .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 11
Zholobova, Anna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               19
Zimmerman, Brett .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5



Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

25Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St. Giles 
Oxford OX1 3LU 
United Kingdom

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

Print & Digital Sales

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

26Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press 
Distribution 5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax	 +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 October 2021

27Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


